# 507325105 06/08/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7372028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON ROA	10/31/2017
ERHAN YILDIZ	11/10/2017
DAVID STEVENSON	11/01/2017
WILLIAM ANTHONY	11/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CORN PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT, INC.
Street Address:	5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER
City:	WESTCHESTER
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60154

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16463996

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9086855355

Email: PATENTS@INGREDION.COM
Correspondent Name: INGREDION INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 10 FINDERNE AVENUE

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3466.SBT US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TARA M. LAPOSA
SIGNATURE:	/Tara M. Laposa/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2022

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3466\_TXT\_Roa\_Signed\_Assign#page1.tif source=3466\_TXT\_Yildiz\_Signed\_assign#page1.tif source=3466\_TXT\_PROV\_Stevenson\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507325105 REEL: 060138 FRAME: 0697

 $source = 3466\_TXT\_Anthony\_Signed\_Assign\#page1.tif$ 

Attorney	Docket No.	3466.TXT Prov

We, Brandon Roa, Erhan Yildiz, David Stevenson, and William Anthony have invented certain novel and useful inventions and discoveries in:

# STARCH-BASED TEXTURIZERS FOR LOW PROTEIN YOGURT

For which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 28, 2016 and assigned serial number 62/426,812 by the United States Patent Office, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

Corn Products Development, Inc. 5 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, Illinois 60154 U.S.A.

and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Corn Products Development, Inc., its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

I/we hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters, Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

Date: <u>Z017-10-3/</u>	Signed: Printed: Brandon Roa
Date:	Signed:Printed: <u>Erhan Yildiz</u>
Date:	Signed:Printed: <u>David Stevenson</u>
Date	Signed:Printed: William Anthony

Attorney Docket No.	3466.TXT Prov
---------------------	---------------

We, Brandon Roa, Erhan Yildiz, David Stevenson, and William Anthony have invented certain novel and useful inventions and discoveries in:

### STARCH-BASED TEXTURIZERS FOR LOW PROTEIN YOGURT

For which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 28, 2016 and assigned serial number 62/426,812 by the United States Patent Office, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

Corn Products Development, Inc. 5 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, Illinois 60154 U.S.A.

and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Corn Products Development, Inc., its successors and assigns as the assignce of our interest; and

I/we hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

Date:		Signed:
sai .	11/10/17	Printed: Brandon Roa  5 4/4
Date: 11/10/1+		Printed: Erhan Yildiz
Date:		Signed:
		Printed: <u>David Stevenson</u>
Date		Signed:
		Printed: William Anthony

Attornev	Docket	No.
TWEETEN SELVE	Xx (25.28.25.4	V 4 / 5 A

3466.	TXT	Prov

We, Brandon Roa, Erhan Vildiz, David Stevenson, and William Anthony have invented certain novel and useful inventions and discoveries in:

#### STARCH-BASED TEXTURIZERS FOR LOW PROTEIN YOGURT

For which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 28, 2016 and assigned serial number 62/426,812 by the United States Patent Office, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

Corn Products Development, Inc. 5 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, Illinois 60154 U.S.A.

and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, to the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Corn Products Development, Inc., its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

I/we hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

Date:	Signed:
	Printed: <u>Brandon Roa</u>
Date:	Signed:
	Printed: Erhan Yildiz
Date: 1/1/17	Signed: D. Stevendon.
	Printed: <u>David Stevenson</u>
Date	Signed:
	Printed: William Anthony

Attorney	Docket No.	3466.TXT Prov	

We, Brandon Roa, Erhan Yildiz, David Stevenson, and William Anthony have invented certain novel and useful inventions and discoveries in:

### STARCH-BASED TEXTURIZERS FOR LOW PROTEIN YOGURT

For which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 28, 2016 and assigned serial number 62/426,812 by the United States Patent Office, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

Corn Products Development, Inc. 5 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, Illinois 60154 U.S.A.

and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

I/we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Corn Products Development, Inc., its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

I/we hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

Date:	Signed:
	Printed: Brandon Roa
Date:	Signed:
	Printed: Erhan Yildiz
Date:	Signed:
	Printed: <u>David Stevenson</u>
Date11/17	Signed: Valua attay
	Printed: William Anthony

PATENT REEL: 060138 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 06/08/2022